CFN 2020096294, OR BK 8731 PAGE 349
Recorded 04/30/2020 at 03:56 PM, Scott Ellis, Clerk of
Courts, Brevard County

#Pgs:2

FIRST EXTENSION OF EXISTING INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BREVARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF PALM BAY FOR AUTOMATIC AID,
DISPATCH SERVICES AND FACILITY USE

THIS AMENDMENT ONE to the Interlocal Agreement entitled “Interlocal Agreement
Regarding Autematic Aid between Brevard County and the City of Palm Bay” is made and entered
into thitﬁay of &MZOZQ by and between the following Parties: BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida,

hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, and the CITY OF PALM BAY, a municipality incorporated under
the laws of Florida (hereinafter referred to as the “CITY”).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Parties have previously entered into an Interlocal Agreement, dated April 28, 2015,
(hereinafter the Original Interlocal) and;

WHEREAS, the term of the Original Interlocal was for two (2) years, with automatic renewals for
three (3) successive one (1) year periods, which will expire on April 28, 2020;

WHEREAS, both entities are currently under local, state and federal states of emergency regarding
the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, additional time is needed to ensure both Parties can address potential changes in
boundaries, dispatch services and current cohabitation states; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of said Contract for an additional period of time.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the Parties agree as
follows:

1. The above recitals are incorporated into this Interlocal Amendment by this reference.
2. The Original Interlocal between the Parties is extended until September 30, 2020.
3. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the

Original Interlocal, the terms of this Amendment control. All other terms of the
Original interlocal remain in full force and effect.

4. Each Party represents that the person signing on its behalf has been fully authorized by
all required action to sign on behalf of and to bind that Party to the obligations stated
herein.

5. This Amendment is effective upon signature by both Parties and filing with the Clerk of

the Circuit Court.

(Signature Page Follows)

l|Page
g



IN WITNE§S WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Contract on the date first written above.

ﬁ?’-
Ay

®3050000°

M

.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bryan/(ober, Chair g f
As Approved by the Board on:

Revi W d f?r le: al f%%tqnt: ﬂ
tstune M S

Assistant County Attorney

CITY OF PALM BAY, FLORIDA

Lisé’M[rr'eH, City Manager

2|Page



